SEALED BID JUAB COUNTY

BID CLOSING DATE:	September 27th, 2018		
SERVICES REQUESTED:	On-Site Gravel Crushing		
SPECIFICATIONS:	As per attachment A		
BID SUBMISSION ADDRESS:	Juab County Gravel Crushing Bid - 092718 c/o Juab County Clerk/Auditor 160 North Main Nephi, UT. 84648		
Bid Submission Date/Times:	Bids must be physically received in a sealed envelope as described below at the Juab County Clerk/Auditor's Office no later than 5:00 p.m. on September 27th, 2018. Faxed o emailed bids are <u>not</u> acceptable.		
Contact Name and Phone Number: Or	Lynn Ingram435-660-9997Mike Seely435-623-3408		

Terms: Bids must be physically received at the Juab County Clerk/Auditor's Office no later than 5:00 pm. on September 27th, 2018. Bidder Requirements/Specifications of the Gravel Crushing shall be attached to your bid with deviations from the attached requested specifications clearly identified. Gravel Crushing project shall be performed under contract with Juab County – contract available at: www.juabcounty.com under permits and licenses, then under bid forms. Performance Bond and Subcontractor Payment Bonds Required under State Law. Bids will be opened October 1, 2018 at 10:00 a.m. at the public Juab County Commission Meeting at 160 North Main Street, Nephi, UT. The attached sealed bid forms and contract shall be completed, signed and returned with your bid. A firm project completion date shall be specified. Failure to complete the project by the date specified shall result in a \$500 per day penalty. Bids shall be returned in a sealed envelope addressed as specified on page 2. "Juab County reserves the right to reject any and all bids, in part or in whole, including token bids, and to waive any informality of the bid. Juab County reserves the right to not accept the lowest bidder for purchases, nor accept the highest bidder for property sales, when, in the opinion of the County, a different bid may be in the best interest of the County." Bidders shall complete, sign and return all 3 pages of the bid form along with a signed Juab County Contract in a sealed envelope addressed as shown below. By signing this page and other pages included, bidder agrees to the terms of this bid.

PRINTED NAME:	CONTACT PHONE:
Signature:	Date:

JUAB COUNTY SEALED BID FORM

Please **print clearly** and complete **all** information and sign below. Failure to properly complete this form may result in a rejection of your bid.

CONTACT NAME:			
BUSINESS NAME:			
ADDRESS:			
CITY:	STA	TE:	ZIP:
CONTACT PHONE: Area Code ()		
Gravel Crushing Completion Date:			

Bidder Name Bidder Address

> Gravel Crushing Sealed Bid - 092718 c/o: Juab County Clerk/Auditor 160 North Main Street Nephi, UT. 84648

Sealed Bid: September 27th, 2018

Firm Compl	etion Date:_		
Crushed Size	2	<u>Tonnage Requirement</u>	
³ ⁄4" minus	-	Minimum of 50,000 Tons	Bid Amount Per Ton:
³∕₄" minus	-	Minimum of 75,000 Tons	Bid Amount Per Ton:
³ ⁄4" minus	-	Minimum of 100,000 Tons	Bid Amount Per Ton:

NOTE: Bidders shall complete, sign all pages of this bid in a sealed envelope addressed as shown above. Your comments/specifications/deviations shall also be attached.

Bidder Signature:

Date:

Attachment-A

GRAVEL CRUSHING SPECIFICATIONS

The Juab County Road Department is soliciting sealed bids for gravel crushing services "on-site" at the Mona, UT. Juab County Gravel Pit located immediately West and North of the Mona south bound I-15 Interchange. Crushing shall be "pit run" with no washing or overburden removal.

The final bid price shall be a price per ton and shall include all costs for any and all equipment mobilization including all move-in and move-out costs, all labor, all machinery time and any and all other costs directly or indirectly related to the complete and finished crushing of gravel located onsite at the Juab County, Mona, UT., Gravel Pit.

Successful Bidder shall be responsible to notify MSHAW of start of operations and to strictly comply with all MSHAW safety standards, regulations and laws. Upon completion of project, Gravel Pit Banks shall be sloped at a 33% (3 to 1) finished grade and Gravel Pit floor shall remain level at finished grade.

Bidders shall specify a per ton price complete for each of the following quantities. Juab County will determine the tonnage crushed by the price per ton. Upon project completion, and engineering company will survey the tonnage to determine final tons paid to contractor.

Crushed Siz	<u>e</u>	<u>Tonnage Requirement</u>	
³ ⁄4" minus	-	Minimum of 50,000 Tons	Bid Amount Per Ton:
³∕₄" minus	-	Minimum of 75,000 Tons	Bid Amount Per Ton:
³∕₄" minus	-	Minimum of 100,000 Tons	Bid Amount Per Ton:

When mining product to be crushed, all rocks 18 inches in diameter and below will be crushed. Larger rocks shall be stacked in a spoils pile on-site.

The time frame to accomplish this crushing is flexible between the bid acceptance date and March 31st, 2019.

DELIVERY: Time of project completion will be considered in determining successful bidder. Please separately specify preferred time frames for accomplishing gravel crushing. Failure to complete the crushing by March 31st, 2019 shall result in a penalty to the successful bidder.

"Juab County reserves the right to reject any and all bids, in part or in whole, including token bids, and to waive any informality of the bid. Juab County reserves the right to not accept the lowest bidder for purchases, nor accept the highest bidder for property sales, when, in the opinion of the County, a different bid may be in the best interest of the County."

NOTE: Bidders shall complete and return this page and the previous 2 pages in a sealed envelope addressed as shown above. Your comments/specifications/deviations shall also be attached.

Printed Name of Authorized Agent:

Bidder Signature:

Date: